1 2	RESOLUTION NO. 9420		
3 4 5	A RESOLUTION	introduced by Deputy Acting City Manager.	Mayor Neil Dobler concerning the designation of
6	WHEREAS, City Manager Stephen Wade is on an indefinite leave of absence; and		
7	WHEREAS, as the City Manager is responsible for administering the affairs of th		
8	City by entering into contracts and performing other duties set forth in the Topeka Municipa		
9	Code, it is necessary to appoint an Acting City Manager to continue administering the		
10	affairs of the City until such time as the City Manager returns from leave; and		
11	WHEREAS, TMC A2-52 authorizes the Governing Body to appoint an Acting City		
12	Manager who serves at the pleasure of the Governing Body.		
13	NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT THE GOVERNING BODY, hereby		
14	authorizes Richard Nienstedt to serve as Acting City Manager beginning immediately who		
15	will serve at the pleasure of the Governing Body or until such time as the City Manage		
16	returns from leave.		
17	ADOPTED and APPROVED by the Governing Body on June 6, 2023.		
18 19 20 21 22			CITY OF TOPEKA, KANSAS
23 24 25 26 27 28	ATTEST:		Michael A. Padilla, Mayor
29	Brenda Younger, C	ity Clerk	